&)
(NN
? wat

> 8Y

f

-

' o
-

>R
PARC
Y

£ Lhme
. -
|
SR ehr =14
st

pec
5
» e B

- -
2
-,
£D
S e

LiRats ¢
f‘ﬁ.'
& Q"."ﬁrés'- e
- NS
i
b

nim
= ™

-
55
Lsi

&
15

S

-~
"-"'J

iy A
- .1

p

-

e
S
i R
Bl

us L

s

)
i

S dr
1t i
%d
§
1
z 0
is
~al

U

R Paq >
-

a

%
\\J,U

I
¥

£

£



TABLE OF CONTENT

Page
Table of content
List of Appendices
List of Figure
List of Table
List of Chart
CHAPTER ONE
1.0 Introduction 1
1.1  Purpose 2
1.2 Business Background 3
1.3 Owner Background 5
1.4 Business Location 10
CHAPTER TWO
2.0 Administration plan 11
2.1 \Vision 12
2.2 Mission 12
2.3 Objectives 12
2.4  Organization Chart 13
2.5 ManPower Planning 14
2.6 Schedule of Staff And Responsibilities 15
2.7 Schedule of Remuneration 17
2.8 Office Layout 18
2.9 List of office Equipment, Furniture and Fittings 20
2.9.1 Office Equipment's 20
2.9.2 Offices Furniture 20
2.9.3 Office Fittings ) 20

2.10 Administrative Budget 21



CHAPTER THREE
3.0 Marketing Plan

3.1

3.2
3.3
3.4
3.5

3.6
3.7
3.8

Marketing Objective
3.1.1 Marketing Plan Objectives

Product Description

Target Market

Market Size ;
Market Share

3.5.1 Before Heaven In A Bites Enter The Market
3.5.2 After Heaven In A Bites Enter The Market
List Of Competitors

Sales Forecast

Marketing Strategies

3.8.1
3.8.2
3.8.3
3.8.4

Product Strategies

Pricing Strategies

Place Or Distribution Strategy
Promotion Strategy

3.9 Marketing Budget

CHAPTER FOUR

4.0 Operation Plan

4.1
4.2
4.3
44
4.5
46
4.7

Introduction

Operation Objectives

Transformation Process
Activity Chart
Flow Chart

Operation Hours

Raw Material Requirement

22
23
23
24
25
26
27
27
28
29
30
32
32
32
33
33
36

37
38
39
40
42
44
46
47



1.0

CHAPTER ONE

INTRODUCTION

Our company name is Heaven in a Bites, Starting on 13 February 2014. Our business
location will be opened at Warisan Square, Jalan Tun Fuad Stephens
88000 Kota Kinabalu, Sabah. This location is perfect in order to get industry customer
need especially for those who need a dessert food that are satisfying, great tasting
and worth every penny. Thus, we would like to offer our product which is a

Macarons.

What we want to provide is the best fruit dessert which create new experience to our
client by using purely fruitable flavour and meet the expectations of our customers
and creating an attractive and diverse taste in our dessert. Heaven in a Bites will
become one of the most successful entrepreneur in Sabah by delivered unique
concept of dessert buffet with affordable price. Our business is a partnership

business, consist of five people. All of us were lucky as we all share the same interest.



1.1 PURPOSE
The purpose of this business plan for:

i. To evaluate our business venture in an objective, critical and practical
manner.
i. Toanalyse and evaluate the viability of our business.
iii.  To attain the financing of the business neehs and make sure that we have
sufficient initial capital to secure our project implementation cost.
iv.  To allocate business resources more efficiently.
v.  As a guidelines for the daily day to day management of the production of
product in order to succeed in this business.





