UNIVERSITI TEKNOJOGI MARA SABAH CAMPUS

FUDAMENTALS OF NTREPRENEURSHIP (ENT300)

HEAVEN IN A BITES

PREPARED BY

SHARMEN ILEENA BINTI SAUPIN 2011940089
MARIA CARMEN JOSEPH 2011382247
NURHAZIRAH HANAPI 201176559
NORAZIAN NAWI 2011761501
SYAWAL ADHNA STANLEY 2011363277

PREPARED TO MR. FRANKLIN HAZLEY LAI

28 HARCH 2014

TABLE OF CONTENT

			Page
Tab	le of	content	
List			
List	of Fi	gure	
List	of Ta	ble	
List	of Cl	nart	
		Marked Stee	
CH		R ONE	
1.0	Intro	duction	1
	1.1	Purpose	2
	1.2	Business Background	3
	1.3	Owner Background	5
	1.4	Business Location	10
СН	ΔPTF	R TWO	
2.0		inistration plan	11
2.0	2.1	Vision	12
	2.2	Mission	12
	2.3	Objectives	12
	2.4	Organization Chart	13
	2.5	ManPower Planning	14
	2.6	Schedule of Staff And Responsibilities	15
	2.7	Schedule of Remuneration	17
	2.8	Office Layout	18
	2.9	List of office Equipment, Furniture and Fittings	20
		2.9.1 Office Equipment's	20
		2.9.2 Offices Furniture	20
		2.9.3 Office Fittings	20
	2.10		21

CHAPTER THREE

3.0	Mark	ceting Plan		22
	3.1	Marketing Objective		23
		3.1.1 Marketing Plan Objectives		23
	3.2	Product Description		24
	3.3	Target Market		25
	3.4	Market Size		26
	3.5	Market Share		27
		3.5.1 Before Heaven In A Bites Enter The Market		27
		3.5.2 After Heaven In A Bites Enter The Market		28
	3.6	List Of Competitors		29
	3.7	Sales Forecast		30
	3.8	Marketing Strategies		32
		3.8.1 Product Strategies		32
		3.8.2 Pricing Strategies		32
		3.8.3 Place Or Distribution Strategy		33
		3.8.4 Promotion Strategy		33
	3.9	Marketing Budget		36
		Eugrach workeling in the contract of the contr		
СН	APTE	R FOUR		
4.0				37
1.0	4.1	Introduction		38
		Operation Objectives		39
	4.3	Transformation Process		40
	4.4	Activity Chart		42
	4.5	Flow Chart		44
	4.6	Operation Hours		46
	17		-	47

CHAPTER ONE

1.0 INTRODUCTION

Our company name is Heaven in a Bites, Starting on 13 February 2014. Our business location will be opened at Warisan Square, Jalan Tun Fuad Stephens 88000 Kota Kinabalu, Sabah. This location is perfect in order to get industry customer need especially for those who need a dessert food that are satisfying, great tasting and worth every penny. Thus, we would like to offer our product which is a Macarons.

What we want to provide is the best fruit dessert which create new experience to our client by using purely fruitable flavour and meet the expectations of our customers and creating an attractive and diverse taste in our dessert. Heaven in a Bites will become one of the most successful entrepreneur in Sabah by delivered unique concept of dessert buffet with affordable price. Our business is a partnership business, consist of five people. All of us were lucky as we all share the same interest.

1.1 PURPOSE

The purpose of this business plan for:

- To evaluate our business venture in an objective, critical and practical manner.
- ii. To analyse and evaluate the viability of our business.
- iii. To attain the financing of the business needs and make sure that we have sufficient initial capital to secure our project implementation cost.
- iv. To allocate business resources more efficiently.
- v. As a guidelines for the daily day to day management of the production of product in order to succeed in this business.